SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 69

September 16, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Human Services and Aging.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: 1 **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete that line and substitute: 2 "157.114 Duty to provide for burials. (1) In this section, "cemetery 3 4 authority" does not include a municipality that takes control of a cemetery under s. 5 157.115 (1) (b) or a town board that takes charge of a cemetery under s. 157.115 (1) (c).". 6 **2.** Page 1, line 5: before "practicable" insert "(2) A cemetery authority shall, 7 8 insofar as".

3. Page 1, line 6: delete "section" and substitute "subsection".

10 (END)

9